## Montessori Schools of Maryland

11810 Parklawn Drive, Suite 260 Rockville, MD 20852

On behalf of Montessori Schools of Maryland (MSM), I am pleased to invite you to become a registered member of our organization. MSM is dedicated to furthering the educational objectives, methods, and philosophy of Dr. Maria Montessori at educational institutions within the State of Maryland. The goals and objectives of Montessori Schools of Maryland are as follows:

- To speak with one, united voice for Montessori education in Maryland
- To advance and protect the educational vision developed by Dr. Maria Montessori in both public and private schools in the State of Maryland
- To support the administration of Montessori schools in the State of Maryland
- To ensure that all entities that claim to be Montessori schools in the State of Maryland provide sound educational environments that hold true to the vision of Dr. Maria Montessori
- To be a Maryland State Department of Education (MSDE) approved Validating Organization for Montessori Schools in Maryland
- To offer continued guidance and education to the Montessori community in Maryland
- To use its best efforts to ensure that all government entities within the State of Maryland understand and support the mission of the Montessori community
- To keep the Montessori community informed of all actions and events that may affect the ability of the community to achieve its goals
- To address issues of public policy that may affect Montessori education as well as education in general in the State of Maryland

Enclosed is a registration packet for your school. Page three of the packet includes the Fee Structure and Schedule for School Registration.

We hope that you and your school will unite with us in the effort to improve and strengthen the future of Montessori education Maryland. Join today!



Sincerely,

Josh Oboler Montessori Schools of Maryland President



# Montessori Schools of Maryland

### School Membership Registration

School Information	
School Name:	
Complete School Mailing Address:	
Physical Site (if different from above):	
School Telephone:	School Fax:
E-mail for Publication:	
Type of School (please check all that apply):	
Independent Public Charter	Head Start Non-profit Proprietary
Head of School or Designee	
Name: Mr. Mrs. Ms. Dr. Sr.	
E-mail (not for publication):	
Classroom Information	
Number of Infant/Toddler Classrooms:	Number of Secondary I (12-14) Classrooms:
Number of Early Childhood Primary Classrooms:	Number of Secondary II (15-18) Classrooms:
Number of Elementary I (6-9) Classrooms:	Total Number of Classrooms:
Number of Elementary II (9-12) Classrooms:	Total Number of Student Spaces:
	Total Number of Students Enrolled:
Other Montessori Affiliations and/or Accredit	tations
Montessori membership, affiliation, or accreditation	on / /
Name of Organization (e.g., AMS, AMI, IMC, etc.) and	Type of Affiliation and/or Recognition Valid Through
Membership	
School Membership for a school with fewer than	50 students
School Membership for a school with 50-150 stu	
School Membership for a school with more than	

#### **Membership Fees**

Membership is renewed annually; the membership term is from August 1<sup>st</sup> through July 31<sup>st</sup> of the following year; fees are due by August 1<sup>st</sup>. School Membership Fees are payable by check or money order to Montessori Schools of Maryland. All member schools will receive a Certificate of Membership, a PDF (portable document format) electronic copy of our membership graphic for use on promotional materials, and will be listed as a member school on all MSM materials and on the MSM website.

#### **Montessori Students Enrolled**

Total Enclosed	\$
Additional Donation	\$
School Membership for a school with more than 150 students	\$150.00
—— School Membership for a school with 50-150 students	\$100.00
School Membership for a school with fewer than 50 students	\$50.00

#### Remit all payments to:

Montessori Schools of Maryland 11810 Parklawn Drive, Suite 260 Rockville, Maryland 20852

Montessori Schools of Maryland (MSM) is a volunteer-based organization. MSM is a 501(c)3 Tax-Exempt Status under the Federal Internal Revenue Code governing non-for-profit organizations. MSM members' fees are used to cover administrative cost, such as: incorporation fees, cost of forms, registration fees, legal fees, and so forth.

In signing, the Head of School or Designee attests that the information included in this application is true and accurate.

Signature of Head of School or Designee Date

